OP \$40.00 85856390

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM340428

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sher-Wood Hockey Inc.		08/29/2014	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sher-Wood Athletics Group Inc.
Street Address:	2745, rue de la Sherwood
City:	Sherbrooke
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	J1K 1E1
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85856390	UNDERCOVER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129537201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.415.9200

Email: ny.trademark@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Sandra Edelman
Address Line 1: Dorsey & Whitney LLP
Address Line 2: 51 West 52nd Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6119

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 483911-00024

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Sarah M. Robertson
Address Line 1: Dorsey & Whitney LLP
Address Line 2: 51 West 52nd Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6119

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Sandra EdelmanSIGNATURE:/se/

DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2015	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=Trade Mark Assignment Execute	ed#page1.tif	
source=Trade Mark Assignment Execute	ed#page2.tif	
source=Trade Mark Assignment Executed#page3.tif		
source=Trade Mark Assignment Execute	ed#page4.tif	
source=Trade Mark Assignment Execute	ed#page5.tif	

TRADE-MARKS ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS SHER-WOOD HOCKEY INC. (the "Assignor"), the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 2745, rue de la Sherwood Sherbrooke, Quebec, J1K 1E1 is the owner of the trade-mark applications and registered trade-marks set out in Schedule "A" to this Assignment (the "Trade-marks");

AND WHEREAS SHER-WOOD ATHLETICS GROUP INC., the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 2745, rue de la Sherwood Sherbrooke, Quebec, JIK 1E1 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest in and to the Trade-marks, together with the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to the Trade-marks, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

The Assignor hereby authorizes the Assignee or its authorized representatives to request the trademarks office or analogous entity or agents in each applicable country or jurisdiction, to record the Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Trade-marks. Assignor and Assignee hereby authorize and consent to such recordal by such trademarks office or analogous entity or agents.

The Assignor hereby undertakes at any time upon reasonable request to execute such documents and take such further actions as may be necessary to evidence the assignment of the Trade-marks to the Assignee, and to enable the Assignee to obtain and maintain the applications and registrations for the Trade-marks, all without further consideration but at the sole expense of the Assignee.

This Assignment may be executed in separate counterparts each of which may be a fax or photocopy of any original executed counterpart but together such counterparts shall form one and the same instrument.

This Assignment shall enure to the benefit of and shall be binding upon each of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

[signature page follows]

Doc#3103144v1B

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Assignment.

SHEK-WOOD ATHLETICS GROUP
INC.
Per:
Name: Vito Galloro
Title: Chief Executive Officer and Director
Per:
Name: Enzo Macri
Title: Director
331. Same and a prince to bring the Commonstion
We have authority to bind the Corporation.
We have authority to bind the Corporation.
We have authority to bind the Corporation. SHER-WOOD HOCKEY INC.
SHER-WOOD HOCKEY INC.
SHER-WOOD HOCKEY INC. Per:
SHER-WOOD HOCKEY INC. Per: Name: Jim Riley
SHER-WOOD HOCKEY INC. Per:
SHER-WOOD HOCKEY INC. Per: Name: Jim Riley
SHER-WOOD HOCKEY INC. Per: Name: Jim Riley Title: Authorized Signing Officer
SHER-WOOD HOCKEY INC. Per: Name: Jim Riley Title: Authorized Signing Officer Per:

We have authority to bind the Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Assignment.

SHER-WOOD ATHLETICS GROUP INC.
Per:
Per: Name: Enzo Macri Title: Director
We have authority to bind the Corporation,
SHER-WOOD HOCKEY INC.
Per: Lea LAL Name fim Riley
TitleY Authorized Signing Officer
Per: Name: Dan Nohdomi
Title: Authorized Signing Officer
We have authority to bind the Corporation.

SCHEDULE "A"

Country	Trade-Mark	App. No. & Date	Reg. No. & Date
CANADA	5030	465532 1981-02-16	262340 1981-09-11
USA	5030	73-352,105 1982-02-26	1,231,212 1983-03-15
CANADA	FEATHER- LITE	466127 1981-02-26	263018 1981-10-16
USA	In Giao Co	74-318800 1992-09-30	1,804,525 1993-11-16
CANADA	In Glad Co	712214 1992-09-03	425696 1994-03-25
CANADA	P.M.P. 5030	471536 1981-06-17	284204 1983-10-21
USA	P.M.P. 5030	73-352,097 1982-02-26	1,248,471 1983-08-16
CANADA	P.M.P. 7000	537769 1985-03-07	310950 1986-01-31
CANADA	SHER-WOOD	377596 1974-07-31	218044 1976-12-31
CANADA	SHER-WOOD	713237 1992-09-04	419902 1993-11-19
CANADA	SHER-WOOD	1094589 2001-03-01	583498 2003-06-11
CHINA	SHER-WOOD	3776457 2003-10-30	3776457 2006-11-07
CHINA	SHER-WOOD	4285786 2004-09-24	4285786 2008-05-28
CZECH REPUBLIC	SHER-WOOD	191287 2003-05-05	260065 2003-12-23
FINLAND	SHER-WOOD	T198601748 1986-05-07	100243 1987-12-21
FRANCE	SHER-WOOD	1352144 1986-04-24	1352144 1986-04-24
GERMANY	SHER-WOOD	S43198 1986-04-21	1102564 1987-02-18

Doc#3103144v18

JAPAN	SHER-WOOD	S61-57504	2168359
		1986-06-04	1989-09-29
OHIM (EC)	SHER-WOOD	003327137	003327137
		2003-08-28	2005-01-11
SLOVAKIA	SHER-WOOD	1204-2003	210485
SLOVANIA		2003-05-09	2005-08-09
			546615
SWITZERLAND	SHER-WOOD	52366/2006	2006-06-02
		2006-03-17	
SWITZERLAND	SHER-WOOD	03313/1986	P-346637
G ** I I E/EJICIJA XI VEJ	DIADAC (1 OOD)	1986-05-27	1986-06-26
USA	SHER-WOOD	72-407,201	0,949,741
USA	STIEN-WOOD	1971-11-09	1973-01-02
USA	SHER-WOOD	74-320,352	1,867,381
USA	SUEK-MOOD	1992-10-06	1994-12-13
K TC1 A	CITTO WAY	74-320,369	1,775,342
USA	SHER-WOOD	1992-10-06	1993-06-08
OTTI 7 (T) (S)	SHER-WOOD	011003811	011003811
OHIM (EC)	SL	2012-06-29	2013-01-22
CANIATNA	SWD	1457690	795482
CANADA		2009-11-03	2011-04-13
CANIADA	TRUE TOUCH	1457583	781788
CANADA	TECHNOLOGY	2009-11-02	2010-11-08
CINIATOA		1352113	717139
CANADA		2007-06-18	2008-06-23
CANADA	UNDERCOVER	1609322	N/A
		2013-01-10	
RUSSIE	SHER-WOOD	2013702018	N/A
		2013-01-24	
* 70 4	UNDERCOVER	85-856,390	* * / A
USA		2013-02-21	N/A

Doc#3103144v18

RECORDED: 05/06/2015